
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 11, 2019, I have served the foregoing documents upon the 

following parties (or their designated representatives) to this proceeding at the email addresses 

listed below:  

National Marine Fisheries Service 

Laurie K. Beale 

Caitlin B. Imaki 

Chris McNulty 

Brittany Pugh 

7600 Sand Point Way NE 

Seattle, WA 98115 

Email: laurie.beale@noaa.gov  

(206) 526-6327 

Email: caitlin.imaki@noaa.gov  

(206) 526-6159 

Email: chris.mcnulty@noaa.gov 

(206) 526-6077 

Email: brittany.pugh@noaa.gov 

(206) 526-6079 

Peninsula Citizens for the Protection of 

Whales 

Margaret Owens 

612 Schmitt Road 

Port Angeles, WA 98363 

Phone: (360) 928-3048 

Email: pcpwhales@gmail.com  

 

 

Makah Indian Tribe  

Brian C. Gruber 

Marc D. Slonim 

Wyatt F. Golding 

Cara Hazzard 

Ziontz Chestnut Attorneys at Law 

2101 4th Avenue, Suite 1230 

Seattle, WA 98121-2331 

Tel. (206) 448-1230 

Fax (206) 448-0962 

Email: bgruber@ziontzchestnut.com  

mslonim@ziontzchestnut.com  

wgolding@ziontzchestnut.com   

chazzard@ziontzchestnut.com 

 

 

Sea Shepherd Legal 

Catherine Pruett 

2226 Eastlake Ave, East #108 

Seattle, WA 98102 

Phone: (206) 504-1600 

Email: catherine@seashepherdlegal.org  

 

Marine Mammal Commission  

Michael L. Gosliner  

4349 East-West Highway, Room 700 

Bethesda, MD 20814-4498  

Phone: (301) 504-0087  

Fax: (301) 504-0099  

Email: MGosliner@mmc.gov 

 

 

Sea Shepherd Conservation Society 

Catherine Pruett 

P.O. Box 8628 

Alexandria, VA 22306 

Phone: (212) 220-2302 

Email: catherine@seashepherdlegal.org  
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Additionally, I hereby certify that by Friday, September 20, I will have served the foregoing 

documents upon the following party to this proceeding by US Mail:  

Inanna McCarty  

P.O. Box 792  

Neah Bay, WA 98357 

/s/ DJ Schubert  

DJ Schubert   

May 20, 2019 


